PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2759633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE LEROUX	02/05/2014
PHILIPPE LAURITO	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINEWAY
Street Address:	7 ALLEE DU MOULIN BERGER, BATIMENT 7
City:	ECULLY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14128814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:518-452-5600Email:mtm@hrfmlaw.comCorrespondent Name:JEFF ROTHENBERGAddress Line 1:5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1759.446
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF ROTHENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Rothenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=1759446_Assignment_Partially_Signed#page1.tif source=1759446_Assignment_Partially_Signed#page2.tif source=1759446_Assignment_Partially_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 502713029 REEL: 032388 FRAME: 0261

Docket No.: 1759.446

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Stéphane LEROUX, a citizen of France, whose address is 43 Rue Auguste Comte, 69002 Lyon, France;

Philippe LAURITO, a citizen of France, whose address is 2254 route de Barjols, 83143 Le Val, France;

and

José Ignacio MARUENDA PAULINO, a citizen of Spain, whose address is C. Artes Graficas no. 9, pte 10, E-46010 Valencia, Spain;

(INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in SURGICAL DEVICE FOR CORRECTING DEFORMATIONS IN THE SPINAL COLUMN, for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 14/128,814, filed on December 23, 2013; and

WHEREAS, SPINEWAY, having offices at 7 Allée du Moulin Berger, Batiment 7, 69130 Ecully, France, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wc, the said INVENTORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said SPINEWAY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said SPINEWAY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

Docket No.: 1759,446

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said SPINEWAY its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said SPINEWAY its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMON	IY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hanc	and seal	this	day of
5121	, 2018,	_			_

Stéphane LEROUX

- Picore 36 me C. Paris, 60000 Cullins.

Cécile Béné, 16mi Laux Midul, 69 160 MILERBANINE

Witness

Witness

Docket No.: 1759.446

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of	
5/2/, 20184	
\times	
David Siegrist 60 nu Buchui, (9007 lijon	
60 no Buching (9007 lejon	
Witness	
Marie Apaloghic, 56 rue des Aquedeus - 63005 Lya	Dν)
Witness	
BUTEROWN ACCOUNT WANTED FOR ALL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2013.	
José Ignacio MARUENDA PAULINO	
JOSC IGNACIO MARCEMDA I ACENTO	
Witness	
Witness	

Page 3 of 3